

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20834-20835/2011

SECRETARY CUM CHAIRMAN, STAND.COMM,ESI&A

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.C. JATAV
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Ms.Asha Jain Madan appears and undertakes to file vakalatnama for the sole respondent in this matter.

Learned counsel is directed to file Memo of undertaking during the course of the day. Four weeks' time is granted to her to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent.

List again on 1.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR