

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20834-20835/2011

SECRETARY CUM CHAIRMAN, STAND.COMM,ESI&A

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.C. JATAV

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the respondent states that counter affidavit is ready but it will take few more days to file properly on record. In view of sufficient time granted by this Court, it would be difficult to grant more time by listing the matter before this Court. The ld. Advocate for the respondent agrees that the matter be ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court with a permission to file counter affidavit within a week.

Respondent is permitted to file counter affidavit within a week. Matter may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj