

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20834-20835/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 24/02/2011 in WPC No.561/2005 and WPC No.562/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SECRETARY CUM CHAIRMAN, STAND.COMM,ESI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.C. JATAV

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(P.S. TYAGI)
Court Master