

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.3440-3441/2012

SECRETARY CUM CHAIRMAN, STAND.COM, ESI & ANR ...APPELLANTS
Versus
G.C. JATAV ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeals above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 23.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. List again on 10.8.2015."

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Advocate has on 23.07.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Appellants.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Advocate
2. Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.